SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 2

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Orange Park High School Renovate/Remodel West Campus

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-29/10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
October 18, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $__3,558,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $_3,625,991.42

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order._Direct Purchase of construction materials by

the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date for Phase | is May 25, 2012. Final Completion date for Phase | is June 25,
2012. Contract Substantial Completion date for Phase Il is January 3, 2013. Final Completion
date for Phase |l is February 2, 2013.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of; Eight hundred ten thousand, two hundred fifty-nine dollars and
36/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,625,991.42
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $810,259.36
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,815,732.06

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the cost of the original Wct under benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: %7 % Date: A~ -/2

Arcpitect/Engine

By execution of this Change Order the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to

compensation and time have been ed ang payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Or %

ACCEPTED: Signature: . Date - 0)' —

W
Signature: Date: 2 —& —/ A

'SDCC Project Manéger

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman




9£°652°018% 00°008% S7'818'svS 16'079'c9L% :LOVHINOD WOH4 11030 WLOL

00'8v0'0VS 00'08$ 00'g6z'e 00°00£'8€$ 'diop susufo} 22950021 v802E cloze/len
T el g 00°08% 0zZ'162'28 00°025'8b3 Addng jsecoeeg 12950021 16021 clozilet
2e1r6'8LS 0008% 22'690°1$ 00'cz8'21s B[00 JO SOES PBjiUN 02950021 0602} cioz/lel
¥.°068'252% 00°05% pLLIEYIS  00'628'8ECE uopelodiod 0043 2#ES002L 68021 clozieliL
86'¢9¥'0%$ 00°08% Sregl'LS 05°82'61% Auedwop ueuuon  9yESDOE) 880¢L cLoe/6LL
2z 198'evs 00°05% zzosy'es 00°288'L¥3 Addng Jousiul iy £0180031 . 98021 clog/eiit
96'0v8'szLs 00°08$ 8502’24 8€'0/0'811% 'ouj ‘feipRd ' UOROD OBl 00150081 €802} (AR 414713
26888'6% 00’054 26°958% 00Z8e'e% ‘ou| ‘siwe)sAg afizlojg weuog 6605002 €80ct (AR ATAY
0E'08e'21$ 00°05% 0e°1.86% 00'66E'0L$ ‘ouj ‘swielsAg ay-oARded 86050021 18021 cloeg/ein
00'052'12% 00'05$ 00°002'L$ 00'000'02% ssisnpul 300 BpUoid  8yBY00ZL 61021 zLozfviL
S6'00L'LrS 00'05% ¥9'628'2$ 1e'22/'8e% "ou| ‘epuold jo slojnquisiy  gy8y00Zt 8.021 gLogiylL
Lr'eLe'ees 00'05% 90'82e'L$ LWryeL'ezs syomislEM uosnBied  119¥00Z} S.0zZ1 L102/2ie)
PIN-FRN 45 00°05% oF'66.2% LEYeE'eLs ‘ou| ‘Jse5 18B03ld BSEOPIO G281 00Z1 021 LLozZ/LeL
00°099'614 00°08$ 0004114 00°005'81$ D71 'swejsAg 1ong |Bpietuio)  82e002) 69021 LLOCILLILL
00'085'92$ 00°05$ 00°005'1$ 00°000'52$ Auediwog moueg W0y JZEH00ZE 880ct LLog/LLLL
95'812'¥8% 00°05% 95'262'v$ 00'9/8'62% oujg'neuell  92ev00cgt 29021 L102/LLLL
NOIIonaaa (%1 SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNORY AOANIA #°0'd #'03d a1va
WioL Xvli pAAR ‘O'd
Y5228 T ‘BTUANOSMOVE
ZNNIAY OVINOV Lov

"ONI “TVENTD "D 'Y

LLol-0
200N °2 SNOILYAONTY SNdNVYD LSIM HOIH Mivd SONVHO
ONISYHOUNC LOZiIA



