SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __4

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Orange Park High School Renovate/Remodel West Campus

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-29-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
October 18, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 3,558,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 2,863,978.49

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date for Phase | is May 25, 2012. Final Completion date for Phase | is June 25,
2012. Contract Substantial Completion date for Phase Il is January 3, 2013. Final Completion
date for Phase Il is February 2, 2013.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Three hundred forty-three thousand, ninety-six dollars and 53/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,863,978.49
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $343,096.53
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,520,881.96

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contr nder benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: / Sewe °Z Zet Date: _#~#~/2_

Architect /

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: % - i Date: 7-9 - 2w/
Coftragtor < /7

Signature: / O (A Date: 4‘-~ L~ D)o/

SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010



£5°960°€vES 00°0s¢€$ S2°001°61$ 8L°6ve'ezes
£6'96£'8.% 00°05$ ELVEV'YS 0ZCI6'eL$
AV A XA S 00°06% 82'661°1% 00'886'61L$
95'191'21$ 00°05$ 95°689% 00°9Zy'LLS
£6°095'2€$ 00°0s$ 89'6£8°L$ 62'199'0e$
08'969'09% 00°05$ 0C02.'¢€$ 09'9£8'29%
00°9ey'€6$ 00°05$ 00'98¢2's$ 00°001'88$
So'eye’ie$ 00°05% 0€'604'2% §£'880'sE$
01825013 000$ 8.°866% 29'616°6%
06°208'9% 00°05% ¢G°¢8ES 8€°G/E°9%
08'98€°21L$ 00'05$ 0€°'186% 00°G5€'9L$
y£'008°01L$ 00°0% eLL9% 00°681°0L$
80°169't9¢$ 00°05% 80°EC6 VIS 0081.'81C%
¥2°068'252$ 00'05$ PLLIEYLS 00°625'8E2$
L6118 00°0$ v 29% 00'¥2L1$
16'€0. VS 00°05% 05°56E°L$ 17'862°¢cs
FARAL R XA 00°05$ 90°'8ze‘1$ WwyeL'ees
NOILONa3d ({%T) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNONV
IviolL XVl Xvi 'O'd

TIAONTY 2 SNOILLVAONITY SNdINVD LSIM HOIH YvVd JONVHO

*LOVHINOD INOYd LONA3Ad TV.LOoL

Addng |ejepy welses
UOHEDIUNLILIOT) @ PUNOS SJJIAUOSOEP
‘ou} ‘Auedwod OININL

wasAg BuLoo| jerosswiog

‘di1o) Yor

‘ou} ‘Aiddng ouj09|3 pHOM

"ouj 00 dUoslg Jegheln

JOLOVYLINOD OL aaNuN.L3y SaNN4d
"ouj ‘swwsysAg aliy-sanden
‘Ouf ‘SWeSAg aldly-aanden

HOLOVHINOD NOYd a310Na3d SaNnd
uogesodiod 0044
uonelodion 0043

YOLOVAINOD WOM4 a3.1.0Na3a sanNnd
SyJomIsIE A\ UosnBis 4
Sydomisjep uosnbie4

6¥€900¢} gLzt clozc/ecre
8y€900¢ci [43 347 cloe/ee/e
90€900¢1 3934 cloc/ee/e
811900¢} voicl cloc/ocre
£€86500¢1 colel cloz/ole
0465002} 2] Y43 - cloc/e/e
6965002} oolel clozg/e/ec
860500¢} 18021 cLozici
1¥€800¢1 680¢} clLoziell
1190021 §gl021 LLoc/eLiet

H30HO IONVHO A G30NAa3d ATSNOIATY SH3AHO ISYHOHNd OL SNOILDZHYOD

HOANZA

LLOLY-0

ONISVHO¥NG LOZdIa

#0'd #03d diva

¥622¢ 1d ‘ITUANOSMOVP
SNNIAVY DVINOV L0V
*ONI “TVHENTD "0 'Y



