SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. ___10

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Orange Park High School Renovate/Remodel West Campus
SDCC PROJECT NO: C-29-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
October 18, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 3,558,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 2,754,390.33

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:__Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Confract Substantial
Completion date for Phase | is June 14, 2012. Final Completion date for Phase | is July 15,
2012. Contract Substantial Completion date for Phase Il is January 23, 2013. Final Completion
date for Phase |l is February 22, 2013.

For these changes: m Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of. Nine thousand, nine hundred ninety-seven doliars and 54/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,754,390.33
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $9,907.54
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,764,387.87

“ ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the ori%an’crad under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: %Méﬁ/ﬁ/ Date: __/~ 7-/3
Architect C/

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Change 0] er
ACCEPTED: Signature: Date: /- 7-Zo/=3
Signature: Date: / 17’ /_)9
7 SDCC Project Manager /
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



$5°266'6% 00°0% 06'595% Yo LEY'6S ~LOVHINOD INOY4 1ONG3A V.IO0L
00°€5$ 00°0% ooes 00'0s$ HOLOVHINOD OL Q3NdN.LI SANNA
00°e8E'E6S 007058 00¢8c'Ss 00°050'888% "oy} ‘Aiddng 01419813 pHOM
00°9ev'e6% 00°05% 00°982'% 00°004'88% 'ouj ‘Aiddng ouoajz PUOM, 02650021 iolel ¢loz/ele
£ees 00'0$ AN ores HYOLOVHINOD OL GaNUNLIY SONN
LE6'85E'6YS 00°05% L0°16L°CE 067215995 Addng 3secoeag
0Z'L9e'6vS 00°05$ 0z'162'2$ 00°025'9v$ Addng jsecoeag 12950021 16021 cLoz/ielt
06782'8% 00°0% 96°89v% b6'518°L$ HOLOVHINOD OL d3N¥NL3Y SANNA
¢E'CBS GES 00°05$ 9’11028 90°le5ees Addng Jousjuy iy
TT 198'Evs 0005% Zzosh'es 00°Z8€°1FS Addng Jousjui Iy £0160021 98021 clozieL
0zZ°'0% 00°0% 10°0% 61°0% HOLOVHINOD O.L aaNuNL3Y sanNnd
08'6pc Les 00°05s 66661 1% 18°666'61% ‘OU} "S3LISNPU] Y00y BPUO
00°082°12$ 00°08$ 00°002'1$ 00°000'02% ‘ouj 'SaLSnpu| YooY BPUOIY  OpBPODZH 62021 cLozv
1225908 00°0% 08263 1e0s’Ls HOLOVHINDD Ol asNuNLIH SaNN:
£L°EVP BES 007058 £8°6cc c8 06e8L°/ES "2U] "EpUold JO SI0INqUISId
S6°00L LY 00°0S$ $9'e2¢8'c$ 18°222'8e$ "Ouj 'EpUOL] JO SIOINQLISIA SPBPODZL 802} cLoZmiL
HIAHO FONVHO Ag 030Na34 ATSNOINTYEd SHIAHO ISVHOMNG O1 SNOILOIHH0D
NOILSMa3q (%1) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVE  INNOWvY HUOANIA #°0'd #03 diva
vi0lL Xvi Xvl ‘O'd
$522¢ 1d ‘STIANOSMOVYP
INNIAY OVINOV LoY

"ONI “TYaaNED "0 'Y

LLOWD
A0 2 SNOLLYAONTY SNdINYD LSSM HOIH MuVd 3ONVHO
ONISYHOUN LOZIA



